Election: 2010 General
Jurisdiction: DeKalb County
Date: 2010-11-02 00:00:00
Registered Voters: 57102
Ballots Cast: 29197

Voter Turnout: 51%

Active Precincts: 85

Contest: CONSTITUTIONAL AMENDMENT

Candidate Total Votes
YES (NON) 14983
NO (NON) 8758

Contest: UNITED STATES SENATOR US SENATE

Candidate Total Votes
Mark Steven Kirk (REP) 15389
Alexander 'Alexi' Giannoulias (DEM) 10633
LeAlan M. Jones (GRN) 1344

Mike Labno (LIB) 1035
WRITE-IN (NON) 64

Vote %
63.11
36.89

Vote %
54.06
37.35
4.72
3.64
0.22

Contest: UNITED STATES SENATOR US SENATE - 2 MONTH TERM

Candidate Total Votes
Mark Steven Kirk (REP) 15109
Alexander 'Alexi' Giannoulias (DEM) 10483
LeAlan M. Jones (GRN) 1413

Mike Labno (LIB) 1096
WRITE-IN (NON) 85

Contest: GOVERNOR AND LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR

Candidate Total Votes
Bill Brady / Jason Plummer (REP) 14949

Pat Quinn / Sheila Simon (DEM) 10852
Scott Lee Cohen / Baxter B. Swille (IND) 1396

Rich Whitney / Don W. Crawford (GRN) 1083

Lex Green / Ed Rutledge (LIB) 452
WRITE-IN (NON) 37

Contest: ATTORNEY GENERAL

Candidate Total Votes
Lisa Madigan (DEM) 16322
Steve Kim (REP) 10695
David F. Black (GRN) 817

Bill Malan (LIB) 613

Vote %
53.6
37.19
5.01
3.89
0.3

Vote %
51.96
37.72
4.85
3.76
1.57
0.13

Vote %
57.38
37.6
2.87
2.15
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Contest: SECRETARY OF STATE
Candidate

Jesse White (DEM)

Robert Enriquez (REP)

Josh Hanson (LIB)

No Candidate (GRN)

Contest: COMPTROLLER
Candidate

Judy Baar Topinka (REP)
David E. Miller (DEM)
Julie Fox (LIB)

R. Erika Schafer (GRN)

Contest: TREASURER
Candidate

Dan Rutherford (REP)
Robin Kelly (DEM)

Scott K. Summers (GRN)
James Pauly (LIB)

Contest: U.S. REPRESENTATIVE IN CONGRESS 14TH CONGRESSIONAL DIST.

Candidate

Bill Foster (DEM)

Randall M. 'Randy' Hultgren (REP)
Daniel J. Kairis (GRN)

WRITE-IN (NON)

Contest: US REPRESENTATIVE IN CONGRESS 16TH CONGRESSIONAL DIST.

Candidate

Donald A. Manzullo (REP)
George W. Gaulrapp (DEM)
Terry G. Campbell (GRN)

Total Votes
18740
8511

1311

0

Total Votes
16273
9096

1524

1331

Total Votes
16313
9670

1199

846

Total Votes
11141
10125

962

44

Total Votes
4442

1585

382

Contest: STATE REPRESENTATIVE 69TH DISTRICT

Candidate

Joe Sosnowski (REP)

Ray Pendzinski (DEM)
Daniel (Dan) Lindsey (GRN)
WRITE-IN (NON)

Total Votes
2043

977

196

23

Contest: STATE REPRESENTATIVE 70TH DISTRICT

Candidate
Robert W. Pritchard (REP)

Total Votes
21224

Vote %
65.61
29.8
4.59

Vote %
57.66
32.23
5.4
4.72

Vote %
58.2
34.5
4.28
3.02

Vote %
50.02
45.46
4.32
0.2

Vote %
69.31
24.73
5.96

Vote %
63.08
30.16
6.05
0.71

Vote %
100
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No Candidate (GRN)

Contest: COUNTY CLERK
Candidate

John Acardo (REP)

Jim Luebke (DEM)

No Candidate (GRN)

Contest: COUNTY TREASURER
Candidate

Christine J. Johnson (REP)

No Candidate (GRN)

Contest: SHERIFF
Candidate

Roger A. Scott (REP)
No Candidate (GRN)

Contest: STATES ATTORNEY
Candidate

Clay Campbell (REP)

Sarah Gallagher Chami (DEM)
No Candidate (GRN)

Contest: REGIONAL SUPERINTENDENT OF SCHOOLS DEKALB COUNTY

Candidate
Gilbert E. Morrison, Jr. (REP)
No Candidate (GRN)

Contest: REGIONAL SUPERINTENDENT OF SCHOOLS LASALLE COUNTY

Candidate
James E. Carlson (DEM)
No Candidate (GRN)

Contest: REGIONAL SUPERINTENDENT OF SCHOOLS BOONE AND WINNEBAGO

Candidate
No Candidate (GRN)
Lori A. Fanello (REP)

Contest: REGIONAL SUPERINTENDENT OF SCHOOLS KANE COUNTY

Candidate
Douglas E. Johnson (REP)

Total Votes
16397
11617

0

Total Votes
24057
0

Total Votes
24463
0

Total Votes
15004
13029

0

Total Votes
22715
0

Total Votes
62
0

Total Votes
0
0

Total Votes
299

Vote %
58.53
41.47
0

Vote %
100

Vote %
100
0

Vote %
53.52
46.48

Vote %
100
0

Vote %
100
0

Vote %
0
0

Vote %
100
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No Candidate (GRN) 0 0

Contest: REGIONAL SUPERINTENDENT OF SCHOOLS LEE AND OGLE COUNTIES

Candidate Total Votes Vote %
Amy Jo Clemens (REP) 12 100
No Candidate (GRN) 0 0

Contest: COUNTY BOARD MEMBER DISTRICT 1

Candidate Total Votes Vote %
Charles E. Foster (REP) 2495 100
No Candidate (GRN) 0 0

Contest: COUNTY BOARD MEMBER DISTRICT 2

Candidate Total Votes Vote %
Russell Deverell (REP) 1600 62.75
Michael Haines (DEM) 950 37.25
No Candidate (GRN) 0 0

Contest: COUNTY BOARD MEMBER DISTRICT 3

Candidate Total Votes Vote %
Kenneth Andersen (REP) 2516 57.76
Mark Pietrowski, Jr. (DEM) 1840 42.24
No Candidate (GRN) 0 0

Contest: COUNTY BOARD MEMBER DISTRICT 4

Candidate Total Votes Vote %
John T. Hulseberg (DEM) 1846 100
No Candidate (GRN) 0 0

Contest: COUNTY BOARD MEMBER DISTRICT 5

Candidate Total Votes Vote %
Derek A. Tyson (DEM) 588 54.55
Wesley W. Hoadley (REP) 490 45.45
No Candidate (GRN) 0 0

Contest: COUNTY BOARD MEMBER DISTRICT 6

Candidate Total Votes Vote %
Bob Brown (DEM) 710 61.37
Steve Walt (REP) 447 38.63
No Candidate (GRN) 0 0

Contest: COUNTY BOARD MEMBER DISTRICT 7

page 4/7



Candidate Total Votes Vote %
Sally DeFauw (DEM) 640 100
No Candidate (GRN) 0 0

Contest: COUNTY BOARD MEMBER DISTRICT 8

Candidate Total Votes Vote %
Julia Fullerton (REP) 1682 52.56
Eileen Dubin (DEM) 1518 47.44
No Candidate (GRN) 0 0

Contest: COUNTY BOARD MEMBER DISTRICT 9

Candidate Total Votes Vote %
Julia L. Fauci (DEM) 1117 57.16
Samuel-Louis Bandy, Jr. (REP) 837 42.84
No Candidate (GRN) 0 0

Contest: COUNTY BOARD MEMBER DISTRICT 10

Candidate Total Votes Vote %
Jeff J. Whelan (REP) 1338 54.7
Lynn Schmitz (DEM) 1108 45.3
No Candidate (GRN) 0 0

Contest: COUNTY BOARD MEMBER DISTRICT 11

Candidate Total Votes Vote %
John L. Gudmunson (REP) 2145 73.46
James Patrick Colford (DEM) 775 26.54
No Candidate (GRN) 0 0

Contest: COUNTY BOARD MEMBER DISTRICT 12

Candidate Total Votes Vote %
Marlene D. Allen (REP) 1741 100
No Candidate (GRN) 0 0

Contest: APPELLATE COURT JUDGE 2ND JUDICIAL DISTRICT

Candidate Total Votes Vote %
Ann B. Jorgensen (REP) 22800 100
No Candidate (GRN) 0 0

Contest: JUDGE OF THE APPELLATE COURT 2ND JUDICIAL DISTRICT

Candidate Total Votes Vote %
Mary S. Schostok (REP) 22570 100
No Candidate (GRN) 0 0
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Contest: CIRCUIT COURT JUDGE 16TH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT

Candidate Total Votes Vote %
Kevin T. Busch (REP) 22467 100
No Candidate (GRN) 0 0

Contest: JUDGE OF THE CIRCUIT COURT 16TH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT

Candidate Total Votes Vote %
Thomas L. Doherty (REP) 15111 54.33
T. Jordan Gallagher (DEM) 12702 45.67
No Candidate (GRN) 0 0

Contest: SUBCIRCUIT COURT JUDGE THIRD SUBCIRCUIT

Candidate Total Votes Vote %
Karen Simpson (REP) 4833 100
No Candidate (GRN) 0 0

Contest: BOB THOMAS RETENTION 2ND JUDICIAL DISTRICT

Candidate Total Votes Vote %
YES (NON) 18997 77.94
NO (NON) 5378 22.06

Contest: JOHN J. BOWMAN RETENTION 2ND JUDICIAL DISTRICT

Candidate Total Votes Vote %
YES (NON) 18376 76.8
NO (NON) 5552 23.2

Contest: ROBERT B. SPENCE RETENTION 16TH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT

Candidate Total Votes Vote %
YES (NON) 18166 76.52
NO (NON) 5575 23.48

Contest: ROBBIN J. STUCKERT RETENTION 16TH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT

Candidate Total Votes Vote %
YES (NON) 19256 78.94
NO (NON) 5138 21.06

Contest: CITY OF DEKALB ADVISORY QUESTION

Candidate Total Votes Vote %
YES (NON) 6483 75.81
NO (NON) 2069 24.19

Contest: FRANKLIN TOWNSHIP PARK DIST. QUESTION
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Candidate Total Votes Vote %
YES (NON) 477 66.81
NO (NON) 237 33.19

Contest: KISHWAUKEE COLLEGE DIST. 523 BUILDING BONDS

Candidate Total Votes Vote %
YES (NON) 15334 65.29
NO (NON) 8153 34.71
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