# **Election: 2010 General**

Jurisdiction: DeKalb County Date: 2010-11-02 00:00:00 Registered Voters: 57102 Ballots Cast: 29197

Voter Turnout: 51% Active Precincts: 85

Contest:	CONSTIT	UTIONAL	AMENDMENT
COLLEGE.			/ \  \  \  \  \  \  \  \  \  \  \  \  \

Candidate	Total Votes	Vote %
YES (NON)	14983	63.11
NO (NON)	8758	36.89

### Contest: UNITED STATES SENATOR US SENATE

Candidate	Total Votes	Vote %
Mark Steven Kirk (REP)	15389	54.06
Alexander 'Alexi' Giannoulias (DEM)	10633	37.35
LeAlan M. Jones (GRN)	1344	4.72
Mike Labno (LIB)	1035	3.64
WRITE-IN (NON)	64	0.22

## Contest: UNITED STATES SENATOR US SENATE - 2 MONTH TERM

Candidate	Total Votes	Vote %
Mark Steven Kirk (REP)	15109	53.6
Alexander 'Alexi' Giannoulias (DEM)	10483	37.19
LeAlan M. Jones (GRN)	1413	5.01
Mike Labno (LIB)	1096	3.89
WRITE-IN (NON)	85	0.3

### Contest: GOVERNOR AND LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR

Candidate	Total Votes	Vote %
Bill Brady / Jason Plummer (REP)	14949	51.96
Pat Quinn / Sheila Simon (DEM)	10852	37.72
Scott Lee Cohen / Baxter B. Swille (IND)	1396	4.85
Rich Whitney / Don W. Crawford (GRN)	1083	3.76
Lex Green / Ed Rutledge (LIB)	452	1.57
WRITE-IN (NON)	37	0.13

## Contest: ATTORNEY GENERAL

Candidate	Total Votes	Vote %
Lisa Madigan (DEM)	16322	57.38
Steve Kim (REP)	10695	37.6
David F. Black (GRN)	817	2.87
Bill Malan (LIB)	613	2.15

Contest: SECRETARY OF STATE		
Candidate	Total Votes	Vote %
Jesse White (DEM)	18740	65.61
Robert Enriquez (REP)	8511	29.8
Josh Hanson (LIB)	1311	4.59

No Candidate (GRN) 0 0

Contest: COMPTROLLER

Candidate	Total Votes	Vote %
Judy Baar Topinka (REP)	16273	57.66
David E. Miller (DEM)	9096	32.23
Julie Fox (LIB)	1524	5.4
R. Erika Schafer (GRN)	1331	4.72

Contest: TREASURER

Candidate	Total Votes	Vote %
Dan Rutherford (REP)	16313	58.2
Robin Kelly (DEM)	9670	34.5
Scott K. Summers (GRN)	1199	4.28
James Pauly (LIB)	846	3.02

Contest: U.S. REPRESENTATIVE IN CONGRESS 14TH CONGRESSIONAL DIST.

Candidate	Total Votes	Vote %
Bill Foster (DEM)	11141	50.02
Randall M. 'Randy' Hultgren (REP)	10125	45.46
Daniel J. Kairis (GRN)	962	4.32
WRITE-IN (NON)	44	0.2

Contest: US REPRESENTATIVE IN CONGRESS 16TH CONGRESSIONAL DIST.

Candidate	Total Votes	Vote %
Donald A. Manzullo (REP)	4442	69.31
George W. Gaulrapp (DEM)	1585	24.73
Terry G. Campbell (GRN)	382	5.96

Contest: STATE REPRESENTATIVE 69TH DISTRICT

Candidate	Total Votes	Vote %
Joe Sosnowski (REP)	2043	63.08
Ray Pendzinski (DEM)	977	30.16
Daniel (Dan) Lindsey (GRN)	196	6.05
WRITE-IN (NON)	23	0.71

Contest: STATE REPRESENTATIVE 70TH DISTRICT

Candidate Total Votes Vote % Robert W. Pritchard (REP) 21224 100

No Candidate (GRN) 0 0

Contest: COUNTY CLERK

CandidateTotal VotesVote %John Acardo (REP)1639758.53Jim Luebke (DEM)1161741.47No Candidate (GRN)00

Contest: COUNTY TREASURER

Candidate Total Votes Vote % Christine J. Johnson (REP) 24057 100
No Candidate (GRN) 0 0

Contest: SHERIFF

Candidate Total Votes Vote % Roger A. Scott (REP) 24463 100 No Candidate (GRN) 0 0

Contest: STATES ATTORNEY

CandidateTotal VotesVote %Clay Campbell (REP)1500453.52Sarah Gallagher Chami (DEM)1302946.48No Candidate (GRN)00

Contest: REGIONAL SUPERINTENDENT OF SCHOOLS DEKALB COUNTY
Candidate Total Votes Vote %
Gilbert E. Morrison, Jr. (REP) 22715 100

No Candidate (GRN) 0 0

Contest: REGIONAL SUPERINTENDENT OF SCHOOLS LASALLE COUNTY

Candidate Total Votes Vote %
James E. Carlson (DEM) 62 100
No Candidate (GRN) 0 0

Contest: REGIONAL SUPERINTENDENT OF SCHOOLS BOONE AND WINNEBAGO

Candidate Total Votes Vote %
No Candidate (GRN) 0 0
Lori A. Fanello (REP) 0 0

Contest: REGIONAL SUPERINTENDENT OF SCHOOLS KANE COUNTY
Candidate Total Votes Vote %
Douglas E. Johnson (REP) 299 100

No Candidate (GRN)
--------------------

0

0

Contest: REGIONAL SUPERINTENDEN	TOF SCHOOLS LEE AND OGLE COUNTIES
---------------------------------	-----------------------------------

Candidate	Total Votes	Vote %
Amy Jo Clemens (REP)	12	100
No Candidate (GRN)	0	0

Contest: COUNTY BOARD MEMBER DISTRICT 1

Candidate	Total Votes	Vote %
Charles E. Foster (REP)	2495	100
No Candidate (GRN)	0	0

Contest: COUNTY BOARD MEMBER DISTRICT 2

Candidate	Total Votes	Vote %	
Russell Deverell (REP)	1600	62.75	
Michael Haines (DEM)	950	37.25	
No Candidate (GRN)	0	0	

Contest: COUNTY BOARD MEMBER DISTRICT 3

Candidate	Total Votes	Vote %
Kenneth Andersen (REP)	2516	57.76
Mark Pietrowski, Jr. (DEM)	1840	42.24
No Candidate (GRN)	0	0

Contest: COUNTY BOARD MEMBER DISTRICT 4

Candidate	Total Votes		
John T. Hulseberg (DEM)	1846	100	
No Candidate (GRN)	0	0	

Contest: COUNTY BOARD MEMBER DISTRICT 5

Candidate	Total Votes	Vote %
Derek A. Tyson (DEM)	588	54.55
Wesley W. Hoadley (REP)	490	45.45
No Candidate (GRN)	0	0

Contest: COUNTY BOARD MEMBER DISTRICT 6

Candidate	Total Votes	Vote %
Bob Brown (DEM)	710	61.37
Steve Walt (REP)	447	38.63
No Candidate (GRN)	0	0

Contest: COUNTY BOARD MEMBER DISTRICT 7

Candidate Sally DeFauw (DEM) No Candidate (GRN)	Total Votes 640 0	Vote % 100 0
Contest: COUNTY BOARD MEMBER DISTRICT Candidate Julia Fullerton (REP) Eileen Dubin (DEM) No Candidate (GRN)	8 Total Votes 1682 1518 0	Vote % 52.56 47.44 0
Contest: COUNTY BOARD MEMBER DISTRICT Candidate Julia L. Fauci (DEM) Samuel-Louis Bandy, Jr. (REP) No Candidate (GRN)	- 9 Total Votes 1117 837 0	Vote % 57.16 42.84 0
Contest: COUNTY BOARD MEMBER DISTRICT Candidate Jeff J. Whelan (REP) Lynn Schmitz (DEM) No Candidate (GRN)	10 Total Votes 1338 1108 0	Vote % 54.7 45.3 0
Contest: COUNTY BOARD MEMBER DISTRICT Candidate John L. Gudmunson (REP) James Patrick Colford (DEM) No Candidate (GRN)	711 Total Votes 2145 775 0	Vote % 73.46 26.54 0
Contest: COUNTY BOARD MEMBER DISTRICT Candidate Marlene D. Allen (REP) No Candidate (GRN)	Total Votes 1741 0	Vote % 100 0
Contest: APPELLATE COURT JUDGE 2ND J	DICIAL DISTRIC Total Votes 22800 0	T Vote % 100 0
Contest: JUDGE OF THE APPELLATE COURT Candidate Mary S. Schostok (REP) No Candidate (GRN)	2ND JUDICIAL I Total Votes 22570 0	DISTRICT Vote % 100 0

Contest: CIRCUIT COURT JUDGE 16TH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT

Candidate Total Votes Vote % Kevin T. Busch (REP) 22467 100 No Candidate (GRN) 0 0

Contest: JUDGE OF THE CIRCUIT COURT 16TH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT
Candidate Total Votes Vote %
Thomas L. Doherty (REP) 15111 54.33
T. Jordan Gallagher (DEM) 12702 45.67
No Candidate (GRN) 0 0

Contest: SUBCIRCUIT COURT JUDGE THIRD SUBCIRCUIT

Candidate Total Votes Vote % Karen Simpson (REP) 4833 100 No Candidate (GRN) 0 0

Contest: BOB THOMAS RETENTION 2ND JUDICIAL DISTRICT

 Candidate
 Total Votes
 Vote %

 YES (NON)
 18997
 77.94

 NO (NON)
 5378
 22.06

Contest: JOHN J. BOWMAN RETENTION 2ND JUDICIAL DISTRICT

 Candidate
 Total Votes
 Vote %

 YES (NON)
 18376
 76.8

 NO (NON)
 5552
 23.2

Contest: ROBERT B. SPENCE RETENTION 16TH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT
Candidate Total Votes Vote %
YES (NON) 18166 76.52
NO (NON) 5575 23.48

Contest: ROBBIN J. STUCKERT RETENTION 16TH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT
Candidate Total Votes Vote %
YES (NON) 19256 78.94
NO (NON) 5138 21.06

Contest: CITY OF DEKALB ADVISORY QUESTION

 Candidate
 Total Votes
 Vote %

 YES (NON)
 6483
 75.81

 NO (NON)
 2069
 24.19

Contest: FRANKLIN TOWNSHIP PARK DIST. QUESTION

Candidate	Total Votes	Vote %
YES (NON)	477	66.81
NO (NON)	237	33.19

Contest: KISHWAUKEE COLLEGE DIST. 523 BUILDING BONDS

 Candidate
 Total Votes
 Vote %

 YES (NON)
 15334
 65.29

 NO (NON)
 8153
 34.71